## Tariff Notice No. 1972/77—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
2014	76.02.001	Aluminium redrawing rod, ½" diameter, conforming to B.S.S. 215 or B.S. 2627—N.Z.S. 1460	Free	10%	12½%	• •	39	1/1/72	30/6/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 13 July 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of June 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1972/78—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
1916 \ 1989 }	10.05.000	Sweet corn seed rendered unfit for consumption by chemical treatment before importation or under	Free	Free	Free	10.3		1/1/72	30/6/72
1967	15.15.001	Customs supervision after importation  Beeswax, crude, unbleached, when declared that it will be refined in New Zealand	Free		Free	10.8		1/1/72	30/6/72
1911 2002 1979	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free	••	10%	10.8			
1906		Approved: Cycloryl 18						1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/72 30/6/72 30/6/72 30/6/72
1959 1958 1909	38.19.299 38.19.299 39.02.051	Crystex	Free Free Free		Free Free 20%	10.8 10.8 10.8	 	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/72 30/6/72 30/6/72
1935	39.03.211	door panels  Rolls, self-adhesive, of a width exceeding 15 cm and a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm, excluding non-plasticised and non-reinforced polyethylene or P.V.C., not exceeding 0.254 mm in thickness:  Approved:	Free	••	Free	••			
1980 2011 \	40.14.004 59.04.001	Scotch Brand Nos. 880, 898 Gaskets, $\frac{3}{4}$ in. and 2 in. used in making drum plugs Fishing lines, including trawl lines and net twines, as	Free Free	20%	20 % 25 %	10.8	20 2	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/72 30/6/72
2010 }		may be approved:  twisted lines of natural or man-made fibres (excluding lines of sisal or manilla hemp) under ½ in. circumference, when declared by an importer that they will be sold by him only for use in making or re-					9	1/1/72	30/6/72
		pairing fishing nets twisted lines of man-made fibres, ½ in. and over in circumference, when declared by an importer that they will be sold only to commercial fishermen for					9	1/1/72	30/6/72
1974	84.11.029	use only as fishing and trawl lines  Pumps, vacuum:  EXCLUDING: Stationary, single stage, reciprocating pumps of a capacity of 2 to 42 cu. ft. displacement per	Free	20%	25%	10.2	••	1/1/72	30/6/72
1919	87.13.009	minute Wheels, peculiar to invalid chairs, complete with rubber tyres, hard rims, stub axles, and nuts	Free	••	20%	10.8	••	1/1/72	31/3/72

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 July 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

<sup>(</sup>a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

<sup>(</sup>b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.